
No. 200
21⁄2" Pitch   

10 200B10 9.200 B 11⁄2 33⁄4 51⁄2 3 26 A 200A10 11⁄2 16 
11 200B11 10.020 B 11⁄2 4 6 3 33 A 200A11 11⁄2 20 
12 200B12 10.830 B 11⁄2 41⁄2 61⁄2 3 37 A 200A12 11⁄2 24 
13 200B13 11.640 B 11⁄2 51⁄4 7 3 46 A 200A13 11⁄2 30 
14 200B14 12.460 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 59 A 200A14 11⁄2 32 
15 200B15 13.260 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 64 A 200A15 11⁄2 40 
16 200B16 14.070 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 72 A 200A16 11⁄2 46 
17 200B17 14.870 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 76 A 200A17 11⁄2 51 
18 200B18 15.680 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 84 A 200A18 11⁄2 57 
19 200B19 16.480 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 91 A 200A19 11⁄2 65 
20 200B20 17.290 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 98 A 200A20 11⁄2 72 
21 200B21 18.090 B 11⁄2 53⁄8 71⁄2 31⁄2 106 A 200A21 11⁄2 82 
22 200B22 18.890 B 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 4 131 A 200A22 11⁄2 88 
23 200B23 19.690 B 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 4 136 A 200A23 11⁄2 95 
24 200B24 20.490 B 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 4 142 A 200A24 11⁄2 105 
25 200B25 21.290 B 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 4 153 A 200A25 11⁄2 113 
26 200C26 22.090 C 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 41⁄2 178 A 200A26 11⁄2 124 
28 200C28 23.690 C 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 41⁄2 195 A 200A28 11⁄2 144 
30 200C30 25.290 C 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 41⁄2 212 A 200A30 11⁄2 167 
32 200C32 26.880 C 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 41⁄2 220 A 200A32 11⁄2 195 
35 200C35 29.280 C 11⁄2 53⁄4 81⁄2 41⁄2 254 A 200A35 11⁄2 227 
40 200C40 33.270 C 11⁄2 6 9 5 320 A 200A40 11⁄2 301 
45 200C45 37.250 C 11⁄2 6 9 5 364 A 200A45 11⁄2 390 
54 200C54 44.420 C 11⁄2 61⁄2 91⁄2 51⁄2 512 A 200A54 11⁄2 555 
60 200C60 49.200 C 11⁄2 61⁄2 91⁄2 51⁄2 654 A 200A60 11⁄2 692 

Bore (inches) Hub (inches) Weight Weight
No. Catalog Outside Rec. Length Lbs. Catalog Stock Lbs.
Teeth Number Diameter Type Stock Max. Diameter Thru (Approx.) Type Number Bore (Approx.)

Single-Type B & C Single-Type A

12 200F12 F 10.830 9.660 C 315⁄16 35⁄8 4 65⁄8 1 15⁄16 11⁄8 21⁄2 1.389 25.5 24 
13 200J13 J 11.640 10.447 C 47⁄16 41⁄2 5 71⁄4 13⁄16 2 113⁄16 33⁄16 1.389 50.5 32 
14 200J14 J 12.460 11.235 C 57.5 39 
15 200J15 J 13.260 12.025 C 62.5 44 
16 200J16 J 14.070 12.815 C 47⁄16 41⁄2 5 71⁄4 13⁄16 2 113⁄16 33⁄16 1.389 68.5 50 
17 200M17 M 14.870 13.605 C1 51⁄2 63⁄4 63⁄4 9 223⁄32 223⁄32 25⁄16 11⁄2 53⁄16 1.389 113 76 
18 200M18 M 15.680 14.397 C1 119 82 
19 200M19 M 16.480 15.910 C1 125 88 
20 200M20 M 17.290 15.982 C1 134 97 
21 200M21 M 18.090 16.775 C1 140 103 
22 200M22 M 18.890 17.567 C1 149 112 
23 200M23 M 19.690 18.360 C1 157 120 
24 200M24 M 20.490 19.152 C1 168 131 
25 200M25 M 21.290 19.947 C1 175 138 
26 200M26 M 22.090 20.740 C1 185 148 
28 200M28 M 23.690 22.330 C1 205 168 
30 200M30 M 25.290 23.917 C1 227 190 
32 200M32 M 26.880 25.505 C1 251 214 
35 200M35 M 29.280 27.890 C1 265 228 
40 200M40 M 33.270 31.865 C1 51⁄2 63⁄4 63⁄4 9 223⁄32 223⁄32 25⁄16 11⁄2 53⁄16 1.389 315 278 
45 200N45 N 37.250 35.840 C1 57⁄8 81⁄8 81⁄8 10 313⁄32 313⁄32 33⁄16 111⁄16 61⁄4 1.389 405 348 
54 200N54 N 44.420 42.995 C1 57⁄8 81⁄8 81⁄8 10 313⁄32 313⁄32 33⁄16 111⁄16 61⁄4 1.389 535 478 
60 200N60 N 49.200 47.767 C1 57⁄8 81⁄8 81⁄8 10 313⁄32 313⁄32 33⁄16 111⁄16 61⁄4 1.389 665 608 

Diameters Dimensions Weight  (Approx.)
No. Catalog Bush- Outside Pitch Max. With Rim
Teeth Number ing Dia. Dia. Type Bore L
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C Y P G V X T Hub Only

Single-Type QD

Maximum bores shown will accommodate standard keyseat and setscrew over keyseat. Slightly larger bores are
 possible with no keyseat, shallow keyseat, or setscrew at angle to keyseat.

Alteration Charges

See current discount
sheet for alteration
charges.
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